TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GBA Systems, LLC		06/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Software, Inc.
Street Address:	3201 Beechleaf Court
Internal Address:	Suite 170
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2456203	SCHOOL SAFETY SOFTWARE: SSP2000	
Registration Number:	2514193	GBA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919.321.6245 Email: uspot@ti-law.com Correspondent Name: Neal Wolgin Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17007.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Wolgin
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0326

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/nw/	
Date:	06/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=17007.003 assignment of GBA marks to Global - signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GBA Systems, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("GBA"), is the owner of certain rights with respect to the following registered trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date
SCHOOL SAFETY SOFTWARE: SSP2000	2456203	May 29, 2001
GBA	2514193	December 4, 2001

WHEREAS, Global Software, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Global"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which GBA has in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GBA does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Global its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Ronald Kupferman, Manager GBA Systems, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 06/29/2011